Acceptable Snacks for KidZone Events
These snack foods have been checked for peanut, tree nut, soy, egg, and dairy proteins.
Please use only brand names listed below. Also note that individual-sized packages may have different ingredients than regular-sized packages or may have been produced in a different facility and may not be allergen-free. 
**Important! Labels must be read each and every time a product is purchased because the ingredients are subject to change without notice. Look for an allergy statement located on the outer packaging directly under the list of ingredients. You should find a statement in bold letters which says “CONTAINS ___” or “MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF ___.” If this statement indicates the presence of peanuts, tree nuts, soy, egg, or milk – or if the allergy statement is missing – that food should not be considered safe to serve during KidZone events.**
Snacks: 
Carr's brand Table Water Crackers 
Carr's brand Whole Wheat Crackers 
Frito-Lay brand -
Fritos Corn Chips (Original flavor ONLY)
Fritos Scoops Corn Chips
Lay's Classic Potato Chips (Original flavor ONLY)
Lay's Stax Potato Crisps (Original flavor ONLY)
Lay's Wavy Potato Chips (Original flavor ONLY)
Rold Gold Pretzel Sticks, Twists, and Rods (Classic Style and Honey Wheat ONLY)
Ruffles Natural Sea Salted Reduced Fat Potato Chips
Ruffles Original Potato Chips (NOT Original Baked variety)
Sun Chips Multigrain Snacks (Original flavor ONLY)
Tostitos All Natural or Restaurant Style Salsa (Mild, Medium, Hot)
Tostitos Natural Blue Corn Chips
Tostitos Natural Yellow Corn Chips
*Tostitos Tortilla Chips (including Bite Size Gold, Bite Size Rounds, Crispy Rounds, Multigrain, Restaurant Style, Scoops, and Baked Scoops, but NOT Flour Tortilla and NOT Hint of Lime)
General Mills brand -
Cheerios cereal (Original, Berry Burst, Fruity, and Multi Grain varieties ONLY)
Golden Grahams cereal
Lucky Charms and Berry Lucky Charms cereal (NOT Chocolate flavor)
Trix cereal 
Keebler brand - 
*Club Crackers (Original and Multi-Grain, NOT Club & Cheddar Sandwich Crackers)
*Club Crackers Puffed (Original, Multi-Grain)
*Club Snack Sticks (Original and Honey Wheat, NOT Butter Herb)
*Grahams (Original, Honey, Cinnamon)
*Grahams Bug Bites 
*Scooby Doo Graham Cracker Sticks (Honey, Cinnamon)
*Toasteds (Wheat, Sesame, and Onion, NOT Buttercrisp)
*Townhouse Crackers (Original, Wheat)
*Townhouse Toppers (Original, Garlic & Herb)
*Vienna Fingers Creme Filled Sandwich Cookies
*Wheatables (Original Golden Wheat, Toasted Honey Wheat, 
Hearty Multigrain) 
Kellogg's brand -
Fruit Flavored Snacks
Pop-Tarts Toaster Pastries (*Brown Sugar Cinnamon, *Cinnamon Roll, *French Toast, and *Frosted Brown Sugar Cinnamon flavors ONLY) Additional flavors contain apple
 

Nabisco brand -
Teddy Grahams (Honey flavor ONLY, NOT Chocolate, NOT Chocolate Chip)

 Popcorn made by microwaving 1/3 cup kernels in a brown paper lunch bag. Be sure to close the bag by folding down the top first! :) Add salt and enjoy. 
(Please remember that butter is not safe for kids who are allergic to dairy) 
Fruits & Vegetables: 
Carrot sticks
Clementines 
Grapes 
Mandarin oranges 
Oranges 
Sun-Maid brand raisins (not all brands of raisins are safe)
Please note that the following fruits and vegetables are unsafe: 
Apples (Some of our kids are allergic to apples)
Bananas, celery, tomatoes, potatoes, melon, avocado, kiwi, mango (These foods can cause a reaction in people allergic to latex)
Cherries, nectarines, peaches (Pitted fruits can cause a reaction in persons allergic to tree nuts)
 

Drinks:
Soda (any brand) 
Gatorade
Hi-C Nothing with banana, cherry, kiwi, mango, melon, nectarine, or peach
Kool Aid 
Juice
Candy and Sweets:
Air Heads candy
Betty Crocker brand - 
Fruit by the Foot
Fruit Flavored Snacks 
Fruit Gushers 
Fruit Roll-Ups
 

Hershey's brand - 
Jolly Ranchers hard candy 
Twizzlers Twists (strawberry, cherry, chocolate, but NOT black licorice)
Twizzlers Pull 'n Peel (cherry, watermelon, twisted berry, twisted paradise punch)
Twizzlers Bites (cherry ONLY, NOT black licorice)
Original Swedish Fish Soft & Chewy Candy 
Red Vines brand Licorice (any variety of red licorice, NO black licorice)
 

Smarties (Ce De Candy Co.)
Smarties candy rolls
Candy Money
Double Lollies
Love Hearts
Candy Necklaces
Tropical Smarties
X-TREME Sour Smarties
any Smarties candy EXCEPT Bubble Gum Smarties 
Sour Patch Soft & Chewy Candy
Sour Punch Straws
Spangler brand -
Dum Dum Pops (original – NOT chewy center) 
Saf-T-Pops 
Swirl Saf-T-Pops 
Candy Canes 
Cane Classics 
Dum Dum Canes
Wonka brand - 
Bottle Caps
Hard Runts (NOT Chewy Runts)
Lik-M-Aid Fun Dip and Sour Lik-M-Aid Fun Dip
Nerds and Nerds Rope
Pixy Stix
SweeTARTS (Original ONLY, NOT Chewy, Shockers, Sour, etc.)
Wrigley brand -
Life Savers (NOT Butter Rum, NOT Mint flavored, NOT Crème Savers)
Life Savers Gummies (NOT Wild Berries or Wild Berry Sours)
The snacks marked with an * contain soy but are still considered “acceptable” by the parents of our soy-allergic kids as long as it is "soy oil" or "soy lecithin."  However, be sure to check with parents before serving these snacks to kids with soy allergies as not all families have the same comfort zone. 
FYI -- I've heard these are both good place to buy candy and such:
Bulk Candy Super Store http://www.candywarehouse.com/
Spangler Candy http://www.spanglercandy.com/order/default.php
(You can also sign up to receive discounts on candy purchases)
If you would like to supply a treat which is not listed above, please ask first. Determining the safety of a particular food often requires calling the manufacturer in addition to reading the label.
Thanks for your help in keeping our kids safe!
Michelle Stephenson
Special Needs team leader
394-9496 or xgwtid3128@sbcglobal.net
 

 

Unsafe Foods
Below are a small sampling of foods which are – surprisingly – dangerous for some of the children at Victory Point. Since it would be impossible to list all foods which contain allergens, the examples given below are simply meant to illustrate the fact that seemingly innocuous foods can actually be unsafe.
· Bananas, celery, tomatoes, potatoes, melon, avocado, kiwi, mango (These foods cause a reaction in people allergic to latex)
· Cherries, apricots, nectarines, peaches, plums (Pitted fruits cause a reaction in persons allergic to tree nuts)
· Cashews, pistachios
· Cool Whip (Even though it is labeled as “non-dairy” it does contain casein, which is a milk protein)
· Brach's candy
· Licorice
· Chocolate, cocoa
· JuJubees
· Mint flavoring (peppermint, spearmint, wintergreen, etc.)
· Sunkist Fruit Snacks and Welch's Fruit Snacks (Contain traces of peanuts)
